

**Product name: Inflatable Seat Ring**  
**Item No: 428870** v001: 19/08/2025

Please read and retain these instructions for future reference

**3PAGEN**

## GB INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Please read and retain these instructions for future reference

## DE GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung und bewahren Sie sie für spätere Verwendung auf

## FR Mode d'emploi

Veuillez lire et conserver ces instructions pour toute référence ultérieure

## CZ Návod k použití

Přečtěte si prosím tyto pokyny a uschovejte si je pro budoucí použití

## SK Návod na použitie

Prečítajte si tieto pokyny a uschovajte si ich pre budúce použitie



## GB - INSTRUCTION MANUAL

### INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

Insert the inflatable device (included) into the blow hole, air inflating

### CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS:

- Wipe with a clean dry cloth.

### DISPOSAL

- 3PAGEN use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible.
- Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local authority recycling regulations.
- At the end of the product's lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal.

|                 |                                                                                     |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Code & Symbol   |  |
| Type of Plastic | Polypropylene                                                                       |

## DE - GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

### ANWEISUNGEN ZUR VERWENDUNG:

Setzen Sie das Aufblasgerät (im Lieferumfang enthalten) in das Luftloch ein und blasen Sie es auf.

### PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSANWEISUNGEN:

- Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen.

### ENTSORGUNG

- 3PAGEN verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder recycelte Verpackungen.

- Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons in Übereinstimmung mit den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer Gemeinde.
- Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei den von der Gemeindeverwaltung zugelassenen Recyclingstellen für Haushaltsabfälle nach der Entsorgung.

|                    |                                                                                   |
|--------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Code & Symbol      |  |
| Art von Kunststoff | Polypropylene                                                                     |

## FR - Mode d'emploi

### MODE D'EMPLOI :

Insérez le dispositif gonflable (inclus) dans l'orifice de gonflement et gonflez-le à l'air.

### INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE :

- Essuyer avec un chiffon propre et sec.

### RECYCLAGE

- - 3PAGEN utilise dans la mesure du possible des emballages recyclables ou recyclés.
- - Veuillez éliminer tous les emballages, papiers et cartons conformément aux règles de recyclage de votre commune.
- - En fin de vie du produit, veuillez vous renseigner sur son élimination auprès des centres de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréés par l'administration communale.

|                   |                                                                                     |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Code et symbole   |  |
| Type de plastique | Polypropylène                                                                       |

## CZ- NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

### MODE D'EMPLOI :

Insérez le dispositif gonflable (inclus) dans l'orifice de gonflement et gonflez-le à l'air.

### INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE :

- Essuyer avec un chiffon propre et sec.

### DISPOZICE

- 3PAGEN používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, pokud je to možné.
- Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony likvidujte v souladu s předpisy místních úřadů o recyklaci.
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku se informujte o jeho likvidaci v recyklačním středisku pro domácí odpad, které má oprávnění místního úřadu.

|              |                                                                                     |
|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Kód a symbol |  |
| Typ plastu   | Polypropyleny                                                                       |

## SK - NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

### INŠTRUKCIE POUŽITIA:

Vložte nafukovacie zariadenie (súčasť balenia) do vzduchového otvoru a nafúknite ústami.

### INŠTRUKCIE NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE:

- Utrite čistou suchou handričkou.

### DISPOZÍCIA

- Spoločnosť 3PAGEN používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, ak je to možné.
- Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s predpismi miestnych orgánov o recyklácii.
- Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku pre domový odpad, ktoré je autorizované miestnym úradom.

|              |                                                                                         |
|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Kód a symbol | <br>PP |
| Typ plastu   | Polypropylén                                                                            |

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par/ Distribútor / Distribuuje.

DE/FR/CZ/SK :

Hergestellt für 3Pagen

Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28

52477 Alsdorf



+49 (0) 2404/980-204



[kontakt@3pagen.de](mailto:kontakt@3pagen.de)



[www.3pagen.de](http://www.3pagen.de)

